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MEETING NOTES

Project Name: LSJ/DS RFMP Date: 6/27/13 1p-3p
Meeting Subject: RD 828 & 1614 Small Group Meeting Project No.:

Location: SJAFCA Conference Room 166 Page: 1

Notes by: Jesse Patchett

Attendees:  Sign-in sheet attached

Purpose:
The purpose of this meeting was to introduce the stakeholders to the RFMP and to get information on local-level flood
control challenges, needs, and opportunities.

Discussion:
Introductions were made by attendees, followed by a brief presentation by Jesse Patchett (PBI) on the RFMP.

Following the presentation, open discussion began. Toward the end of the meeting, Ron Baldwin with PBI was introduced
as the Emergency Response lead for the RFMP. Ron distributed an ER handout, and received information from
stakeholders on who to follow up with to get information on flood ER needs.

Some key findings of the individual Reclamation Districts (RD’s) is included below:

RD 828
RD 828 maintains the non-project levee along Smith Canal, but does not maintain the non-project levee across from the
Port of Stockton (this levee is not currently maintained). This RD does not have a 5-yr plan. Assessments are TBD.

RD 1614

RD 1614 has a project levee along the Calaveras River upstream of Ranier Ave (the segment below is under review). This
segment is maintained by the SICFCWCD. RD 1614 has an annual revenue of about $560K ($430K from assessments,
$130K from property taxes). $100-$150K is spent annually on rock. There are no records of seepage in RD 1614. RD
1614 has a 5-yr plan. RD 1614 is pursuing 100-yr flood protection with Smith Gate.

Projects include: Smith Gate, Wisconsin PS, Alert System, Flood Gauge on Cal. River, Mormon Bypass, rock on smith
canal (only about 50-60% complete). Additionally, RD 1614 is trying to get easements along Smith Canal (currently only
prescriptive). Other projects being considered and implemented include restoration of the Calaveras River by the
University of the Pacific.

Action Items:

Consultant Team:
e PBI to follow up with ER contacts
e PBI to prepare meeting minutes
e PBI to incorporate project needs/challenges into RFMP document

Stakeholders:
e RD’s to work with their engineers (if applicable) to send existing information & project lists to PBI
e Track in-kind labor and expenses and provide to SJAFCA
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Sign-In Sheet for RFMP Small group Meeting #10, RD 828 - Weber Tract, and RD 1614 - Smith Tract

Name Phone Email Address Sign-in Corrected/Updated Info
Dan Schroder 209.948.8200 dschroeder@neumiller.com 509 W. Weber Ave.
Jon Mendelson mendelson@tracypress.com
Jim Marsh momscbm@sbcglobal.net
Bill Mendelson cvlihc@shcglobal.net
Marcus Perrot (R 5\oenton Y a0, — ﬂHefm-},-.\,a}!perrot@pacific.edu 2, Vavkaz o\
N 1

Will Price

209-946-2638

\Jprice@pacific.edu

3747 Portsmouth Circle North

et

Dominick Gulli

209-478-6525

greenmountaindom@hotmail.com

1314 Paloma Ave.

5

John Maguire

209.953.7617

jmaguire@sjgov.org

345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

LA V]/\./MLM Yé_

Tom Gau

209.468.3101

tgau@SJIGOV.org

345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

(N

Fritz Buchman

209.468.3101

fbuchman@sjgov.org

345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

Gary Grinstead

209.937.8843

gary.grinstead @stocktongov.com

345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

Michael McDowell

209.937.8690

michael.mcdowell@ci.stockton.ca.us

345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

Mel Lytle 209.937.8843 mel.lytle@stocktongov.com 345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202
Ed Short 209.937.7630 ed.short@stocktongov.com 345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202
Carl Hefner 209.937.8842 carl.hefner@stocktongov.com 345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

Lorin Gardner

801.940.4317

lorin.gardner@stocktongov.com

345 N. El Dorado Street, Stockton, CA, 95202

Jim Giottonini

209.937.8339

jim.giottonini@stocktongov.com

22 East Weber Ave, Stockton, Ave, Suite 301, Stockton, CA 95202

Roger Churchwell

209.937.8866

Roger.Churchwell@stocktongov.com

22 East Weber Ave, Stockton, Ave, Suite 301, Stockton, CA 95202

Gemma Biscocho

209.937.8281

Gemma.Biscocho@stocktongov.com

22 East Weber Ave, Stockton, Ave, Suite 301, Stockton, CA 95202

Christopher H. Neudeck

209.946.0268

cneudeck@ksninc.com

711 North Persing Avenue, Stockton, CA, 95203

Jason Tokheim

209.946.0268

jtokheim@ksninc.com

711 North Persing Avenue, Stockton, CA, 95203

Dave Peterson

916.608.2212

dpeterson@ pbieng.com

1180 Iron Point Dr, Suite 260, Folsom, CA 95630

Steve Holmstrom

916.608.2212

SHolmstrom@pbieng.com

1180 Iron Point Dr, Suite 260, Folsom, CA 95630

Ron Baldwin

209.601.2175

RBaldwin@phieng.com

1180 Iron Point Dr, Suite 260, Folsom, CA 95630

Jesse Patchett

916.608.2212

JPatchett@pbieng.com

1180 Iron Point Dr, Suite 260, Folsom, CA 95630
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